# 502177193 12/27/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shailendra DEPURA	12/26/2012
Bhavna Shailendra DEPURA	12/26/2012
Jamna Lal DEPURA	12/24/2012
Shalini MEMANI	12/24/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPURA PARTNERS LLC	
Street Address:	2543 River Oaks Drive	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	43228	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13477475

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172375300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-237-5455

Email: ksmith@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Kerri J. Smith, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31962-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerri J. Smith

## Total Attachments: 4

source=A3172072#page1.tif source=A3172072#page2.tif source=A3172072#page3.tif

source=A3172072#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0569 \$40,00 1347747

WHEREAS, I, SHAILENDRA DEPURA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of India, residing at P.O. Box 151241, Columbus, Ohio 43215, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR MONITORING VEHICLE AND OPERATOR BEHAVIOR" for which I have executed an application for a United States Patent, filed on May 22, 2012 (Serial No. 13/477,475) and an application for a Canadian Patent, filed on May 25, 2012 (App. No. 2,777,931); and

**WHEREAS**, KOLJAKA LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), located at P.O. Box: 151241, Columbus, Ohio 43215, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said applications and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including all PCT applications and all foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and scal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	<u> Lu</u>		
SHAILENDRA DE	PURA	ARIAL S	Dare Dec 26, 2012  MICHAEL HYLAND  NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY	CERTIFICATE:		STATE OF OHIO
Sta	te of <i>Oh</i> , ø		November 27, 2016 Recorded in
Cor	mity of <u>Fraklik</u>	) 58.5 1/2 OF O	Franklin County
app	this <u>JGth</u> day of <u>Jecem L</u> eared SHAILENDRA D stactory evidence to be th	EPURA, personally know	he undersigned, a Notary Public, personally on to me or proved to me on the basis of the within instrument.
	WI	TNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.
(SEAL)		tary Public commission expires on	1/27/2016

PATENT REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0570

WHEREAS, I, BHAVNA SHAILENDRA DEPURA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of India, residing at 2543 River Oaks Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43228, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR MONITORING VEHICLE AND OPERATOR BEHAVIOR" for which I have executed an application for a United States Patent, filed on May 22, 2012 (Serial No. 13/477,475) and an application for a Canadian Patent, filed on May 25, 2012 (App. No. 2,777,931); and

WHEREAS, DEPURA PARTNERS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), located at 2543 River Oaks Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43228, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said applications and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including all PCT applications and all foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

**AND I HEREBY** covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR: Walle		Date	12/26/20/2
	ILENDRA DEP	URA, personally known	MICHAEL HYLAND NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires November 27, 2016 Recorded in Franklin County to me or proved to me on the
į	Morary Public	nd and official seal. ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	

PATENT REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0571

WHEREAS, I, JAMNA LAL DEPURA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of India, residing at 20 D. Dover Place, Block C-7, Kolkata, West Bengal 700019, India; am an inventor of an invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR MONITORING VEHICLE AND OPERATOR BEHAVIOR" for which I have executed an application for a United States Patent, filed on May 22, 2012 (Serial No. 13/477,475) and an application for a Canadian Patent, filed on May 25, 2012 (App. No. 2,777,931); and

**WHEREAS**, DEPURA PARTNERS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), located at 2543 River Oaks Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43228, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said applications and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including all PCT applications and all foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNO	R: Jampa (el	Date 12/24 2012
JAMNA LA	AL DEPURA	, 0.00, 40
N(	OTARY CERTIFICATE:	
	State of	
	appeared JAMNA LA	, 20 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally L DEPURA, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of to be the persons who executed the within instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(SEAL)		Notary Public My commission expires on

PATENT REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0572

WHEREAS, I, SHALINI MEMANI (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of India, residing at Omkar Residency, Flat #B1104, Jeera Bai Wadia Road, Bhoiwada, Parel, Mombai, Maharastra 400012, India; am an inventor of an invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR MONITORING VEHICLE AND OPERATOR BEHAVIOR" for which I have executed an application for a United States Patent, filed on May 22, 2012 (Serial No. 13/477,475) and an application for a Canadian Patent, filed on May 25, 2012 (App. No. 2,777,931); and

**WHEREAS**, DEPURA PARTNERS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), located at 2543 River Oaks Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43228, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said applications and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including all PCT applications and all foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOI	R: Shala Meni	Date 12/24, 2012
SHALINI A	ŒMANI	, 10010
NO	YTARY CERTIFICATE:	
	State of	<u> </u>
	State of	) ss. )
	appeared SHALINI ME	, 20 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally EMANI, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of be the persons who executed the within instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
/CTATA		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My commission expires on

PATENT REEL: 029548 FRAME: 0573

**RECORDED: 12/27/2012**